Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) National Academy of Broadcasting & Multimedia All India Radio & Doordarshan, Kingsway Camp, Delhi – 110 009 Tel/Fax: 011-27606908 / 27601093 Email: nabmctc.pt@prasarbharati.gov.In

NABM(P)/DEL/D20-P04(ONLINE)/2020-21

Date: 7th July 2020

CIRCULAR

Subject: Postponement of Virtual training Programme (Webinar) on "Nuances of Programme Management" scheduled from 8th-10th July 2020

<u>Ref:</u> Circular vide No. NABM(P)/DEL/D20-P04 (ONLINE)/2020-21,dated, 25th June 2020 regarding Webinar on "NUANCES OF PROGRAMME MANAGEMENT" scheduled from 8th to 10th July 2020.

Due to unforeseen circumstances and technical reasons, Webinar "on the subject" scheduled from 8th to 10th July 2020 has been postponed to 22nd to 24th JULY 2020. The last date for receipt of nominations has also been extended up to 15th July 2020.

Accordingly, other interested Officials, who have not nominated earlier may send their nominations on email id <u>NABMCTC.PT@PRASARBHARATI.GOV.IN</u> with copy to <u>US.SINGH@NIC.IN</u> latest by 15th July on 2020. Only following details in e-mail (IN MS WORD DOCUMENT) need to be send:

| \diamond | Name of the nominees: |
|------------|---|
| \diamond | Designation: |
| \diamond | Place of Posting: |
| \diamond | WhatsApp No: |
| \diamond | EMAIL ID OF NOMINEES (for Sending Webinar LINK): |

WEB LINK for joining aforesaid training programme will be e-mailed to all registered nominees on 21st July 2020.

Regretted for inconvenience.

This issues with the approval of DDG(PT)

Yours Sincerely,

118894

7/07/2020 (Dr. Umashanker Singh) Programme Executive For DDG(PT)

То

- i. All Concerned Programme Heads/Concerned Nominees, AIR/DD
- ii. All Regional ADG(P)/DDG(P) DG:AIR/DD
- iii. Copy to : DDG(PT),NABM